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My Elected Officials
Quick Reference Form

US Sen Ron Johnson (R)

(202) 224-5323 (phone) (202) 224-2725 (fax)

(202) 224-1280 (TDD)
http://ronjohnson.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/contact

US Sen Tammy Baldwin (D)
(202) 224-5653 (phone)
http://www.baldwin.senate.gov/contact.cfm

US Congressional District # (1-8)
Name:
Ph:
Fax:
Email:

State Senate District # (1-33)
Name:
Ph:
Fax:
Email:

State Assembly District # (1-99)
Name:
Ph:
Fax:
Email:

County

County Supervisor
Name:
Ph:

City/Town Council Member
District #
Name:
Ph:
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Wisconsin Congressional Delegation
US Senate « (www.senate.gov)

Ron Johnson (R) (term expires 2016)
http://ronjohnson.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/contact
» 386 Russell Senate Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20510-4904
(202) 224-5323 (phone)  (202) 224-2725(fax)
(202) 224-1280 (TDD)
* District phone numbers
Milwaukee (414) 276-7282
Oshkosh (920) 230-7250

Tammy Baldwin (D) (term expires 2018)
http://www.baldwin.senate.gov/contact.cfm
* 1 Russell Courtyard, Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-5653 (phone)  No fax number
No TDD number 800-247-5645 (WI only)
« District phone numbers

La Crosse (608) 796-0045
Madison (608) 264-5338
Milwaukee (414) 297-4451

US House of Representatives ¢ (www.house.gov)
CD = Congressional District

Paul Ryan (R-CD 1)
https://paulryan.house.gov/contact/email
» 1233 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington DC 20515
(202) 225-3031 (phone)  (202) 225-3393 (fax)
« District phone numbers
Janesville (608) 752-4050
Kenosha (262) 654-1901 Racine
(262) 637-0510
» Constituent hotline/mobile office: (888) 909-RYAN (7926)

Mark Pocan (D-CD 2)
https://pocan.house.gov/contact/email-me
* 313 Canon House Office Bldg, Washington DC 20515
(202) 225-2906 (phone)  (202) 225-6942 (fax)
* District phone numbers
Madison (608) 258-9800

Ron Kind (D-CD 3)
https://kindforms.house.gov/email-ron
» 1502 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington DC 20515
(202) 225-5506 (phone)  (202) 225-5739 (fax)
(202) 226-1772 (TTY)
* District phone numbers

La Crosse (608) 782-2558
Eau Claire (715) 831-9214
Toll-free (888) 442-8040 Toll-free TTY (888) 880-9180
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US House of Representatives (cont’d)

Gwen Moore (D-CD 4)
https://gwenmoore.house.gov/contact-form
« 2245 Rayburn House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-4572 (phone)  (202) 225-8135 (fax)
* District phone number
Milwaukee (414) 297-1140

F. James Sensenbrenner, Jr. (R-CD 5)
http://sensenbrenner.house.gov/contact/email.htm
* 2449 Rayburn House Office Bldg, Washington DC 20515
(202) 225-5101 (phone)  (202) 225-3190 (fax)
* District phone numbers
Brookfield (262) 784-1111
Toll-free (800) 242-1119

Thomas Petri (R-CD 6)
https://petri.house.gov/contact-me/email-me
* 2462 Rayburn House Office Bldg, Washington DC 20515
(202) 225-2476 (phone)  (202) 225-2356 (fax)
« District phone numbers
Fond du Lac (920) 922-1180
Oshkosh (920) 231-6333
Toll-free (800) 242-4883

Sean Duffy (R-CD 7)
https://duffy.house.gov/contact-me/email-me
» 1208 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-3365 (phone)  (202) 225-3240 (fax)

Toll-free (855) 585-4251
* District phone number

Wausau (715) 298-9344

Superior (715) 392-3984

Reid Ribble (R -CD 8)
https://ribble.house.gov/contact-me/email-me
« 1513 Longworth House Office Bldg, Washington DC 20515
(202) 225-5665 (phone) (202) 225-5729 (fax)
« District phone number
Appleton (920) 380-0061
Green Bay (920) 471-1950

Pictures of US Senators and Representatives on pp. 29-30

kkkkkkhkkhhkhkhhkkhkhhkkihkikkx

US Capitol Contact Information

US Capitol Switchboard (202) 224-3121
US Capitol Tours (202) 226-8000
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White House Contact Information

(202) 456-1111 (comments)  (202) 456-1414 (switchboard)
(866) 220-0044 (toll-free) (202) 456-2461 (fax)
(202) 456-2121 (visitors office)  (202) 456-6213 (TTY/TDD comments)

To write to President Obama:
(http://whitehouse.gov/contact/)

President Barack Obama, The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Ave NW ¢ Washington DC 20500

*hkhkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkkikkhhihik

State of Wisconsin

Office of the Governor
http://www.wisgov.state.wi.us/
govgeneral@wisconsin.gov

Governor Scott Walker (R)
115 East « State Capitol « Madison W1 53702
PO Box 7863 ¢ Madison, W1 53707
(608) 266-1212 (ph)  (608) 267-6790 (TTY) « (608) 267-8983 (fax)

Lieutenant Governor Rebecca Kleefisch (R)
19 East « State Capitol « Madison W1 53702
Itgov@wisconsin.gov
PO Box 2043 « Madison WI 53702
(608) 266-3516 (ph)

Pictures of Governor and Lt. Governor, p. 30

Wisconsin State Legislature

Legislative Hotline: (800) 362-9472 « Capitol Tours: (608) 266-0382
Legislative web site: http://www.legis.wisconsin.gov

Wisconsin State Senate
To write to state Senators: Sen [Name] « PO Box 7882 « Madison W1 53707

2013-2014 Senate Officers

President: Michael Ellis « President Pro Tempore: Joe Leibham
Membership: Republicans (18) ¢ Democrats (15)
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Wisconsin State Senate (cont’d)

Republicans Democrats
Leader Scott Fitzgerald Chris Larson
Assistant Leader Glenn Grothman Dave Hansen
Caucus Chairperson Frank Lasee Julie Lassa
Caucus Vice Chairperson Sheila Harsdorf Kathleen Vinehout
Chief Clerk Jeffrey Renk

Sergeant at Arms Edward Blazel

Listing by Senate District Number (SD)
Pictures of State Senators, pp. 31-32

SD1  Sen Frank Lasee (R) - De Pere

SD 2  Sen Robert Cowles (R) - Green Bay
SD 3  Sen Tim Carpenter (D) - Milwaukee
SD4  SenLenaTaylor (D) - Milwaukee
SD5  Sen Leah Vukmir (R) - Wauwatosa
SD 6  Sen Nikiya Harris (D) - Milwaukee
SD7  Sen Chris Larson (D) - Milwaukee
SD8  Sen Alberta Darling (R) - River Hills
SD9  SenJoseph Leibham (R) - Sheboygan
SD 10 Sen Sheila Harsdorf (R) - River Falls
SD 11 Sen Neal Kedzie (R) - Elkhorn

SD 12 Sen Tom Tiffany (R) - Hazelhurst

SD 13  Sen Scott Fitzgerald (R) - Juneau

SD 14  Sen Luther Olsen (R) - Ripon

SD 15 Sen Tim Cullen (D) - Janesville

SD 16 Sen Mark Miller (D) - Monona

SD 17 Sen Dale Schultz (R) - Richland Center
SD 18 Sen Rick Gudex (R) - Fond du Lac
SD 19 Sen Michael Ellis (R) - Neenah

SD 20 Sen Glenn Grothman (R) - West Bend
SD 21 Sen John Lehman (D) - Racine

SD 22 Sen Robert Wirch (D) - Pleasant Prairie
SD 23 Sen Terry Moulton (R) - Chippewa Falls
SD 24 Sen Julie Lassa (D) - Stevens Point
SD 25 Sen Robert Jauch (D) - Poplar

SD 26 Sen Fred Risser (D) - Madison

SD 27 Sen Jon Erpenbach (D) - Middleton
SD 28 Sen Mary Lazich (R) - New Berlin
SD 29 Sen Jerry Petrowski (R) - Marathon
SD 30 Sen Dave Hansen (D) - Green Bay
SD 31 Sen Kathleen Vinehout (D) - Alma
SD 32 Sen Jennifer Shilling (D) - La Crosse
SD 33 Sen Paul Farrow (R) - Pewaukee
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2013-2014 State Senate Alphabetical Listing
(All room numbers are in the State Capitol.)

Sen Tim Carpenter (D-Milwaukee) - SD 3
Rm 109 South « Sen.Carpenter@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-8535
Toll-free: (800) 249-8173 « District: (414) 383-9161 « Fax: (608) 282-3543

Sen Robert Cowles (R-Green Bay) - SD 2
Room 118 South « Sen.Cowles@legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-0484
Toll-free: (800) 334-1465 e District: (920) 448-5092 « Fax: (608) 267-0304

Sen Tim Cullen (D-Janesville) - SD 15
Room 108 South ¢ Sen.Cullen@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2253
Toll-free: (800) 334-1468 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 267-5171

Sen Alberta Darling (R-River Hills) - SD 8
Room 317 East  Sen.Darling@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov * Ph: (608) 266-5830
Toll-free: (800) 863-1113 « District: (262) 250-9440 « Fax: (608) 267-0588

Sen Michael Ellis (R-Neenah) - SD 19
Room 220 South ¢ Sen.Ellis@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0718
Toll-free: Not listed « District: (920) 751-4801 « Fax: (608) 267-6798

Sen Jon Erpenbach (D-Middleton) - SD 27
Room 104 South ¢ Sen.Erpenbach@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-6670
Toll-free: (888) 549-0027 » District: (888) 549-0027 « Fax: (608) 266-2508

Sen Paul Farrow (R-Pewaukee) - SD 33
Room 323 South « Sen.Farrow@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-9174
Toll-free: (800) 863-8883 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3573

Sen Scott Fitzgerald (R-Juneau) - SD 13
Room 211 South « Sen.Fitzgerald@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5660
Toll-free: (888) 291-3489 « District: (920) 386-2421  Fax: (608) 267-6795

Sen Glenn Grothman (R-West Bend) - SD 20
Room 10 South « Sen.Grothman@legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-7513
Toll-free: (800) 662-1227 « District: (262) 338-8061 « Fax (608) 282-3560

Sen Richard (Rick) Gudex (R-Fond du Lac) - SD 18
Room 415 South « Sen.Gudex@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5300
Toll-free: (888) 736-8720 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 266-0423

Sen Dave Hansen (D-Green Bay) - SD 30

Room 106 South ¢ Sen.Hansen@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5670
Toll-free: (866) 221-9395 e District: (920) 492-2200 « Fax: (608) 267-6791
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2013-2014 State Senate Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Sen Nikiya Harris (D-Milwaukee) - SD 6
Room 3 South « Sen.Harris@legis.wisconsin.gov * Ph: (608) 266-2500
Toll-free: (877) 474-2000 » District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3546

Sen Sheila Harsdorf (R-River Falls) - SD 10
Room 18 South « Sen.Harsdorf@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7745
Toll-free: (800) 862-1092 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3550

Sen Robert Jauch (D-Poplar) - SD 25
Room 310 South ¢ Sen.Jauch@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3510
Toll-free: (800) 469-6562 « District: (715) 364-2438 « Fax: (608) 266-3580

Sen Neal Kedzie (R-Elkhorn) - SD 11
Room 313 South « Sen.Kedzie@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2635
Toll-free: (800) 578-1457 » District: (262) 742-2025 » Fax: (608) 282-3551

Sen Chris Larson (D-Milwaukee) - SD 7
Room 206 South « Sen.Larson@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7505
Toll-free: (800) 361-5487 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3547

Sen Frank Lasee (R-DePere) - SD 1
Room 316 South ¢ Sen.Lasee@legis.wisconsin.gov * Ph (608) 266-3512
Toll-free: Not listed < District: (920) 327-0585 « Fax: (608) 267-6792

Sen Julie Lassa (D-Stevens Point) - SD 24
Room 126 South ¢ Sen.Lassa@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3123
Toll-free: (800) 925-7491 « District (715) 342-0526 « Fax: (608) 282-3564

Sen Mary Lazich (R-New Berlin) - SD 28
Room 8 South « Sen.Lazich@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5400
Toll-free: (800) 334-1442 « District: (414) 425-9452 « Fax: (608) 267-6790

Sen John Lehman (D-Racine) - SD 21
Room 5 South ¢ Sen.Lehman@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1832
Toll-free: (866) 615-7510 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3561

Sen Joseph Leibham (R-Sheboygan) - SD 9
Room 15 South « Sen.Leibham@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2056
Toll-free: (888) 295-8750 « District: (920) 457-7367 « Fax: (608) 282-3549

Sen Mark Miller (D-Monona) - SD 16

Room 7 South « Sen.Miller@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-9170
Toll-free: (877) 862-4825 » District: (608) 221-2701 « Fax: (608) 266-5087
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2013-2014 State Senate Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Sen Terry Moulton (R-Chippewa Falls) - SD 23
Room 306 South « Sen.Moulton@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7511
Toll-free: (888) 437-9436 « District: (888) 437-9436 « Fax: (608) 267-6794

Sen Luther Olsen (R-Ripon) - SD 14
Room 319 South ¢ Sen.Olsen@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0751
Toll-free: (800) 991-5541 « District: (715) 258-3830 « Fax: (608) 267-4350

Sen Jerry Petrowski (R-Marathon ) - SD 29
Room 123 South « Sen.Petrowski@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2502
Toll-free: Not listed « District: (715) 848-3963 « Fax: (608) 282-3569

Sen Fred Risser (D-Madison) - SD 26
Room 130 South « Sen.Risser@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1627
Toll-free: Not listed « District: (608) 238-5008 * Fax: (608) 266-1629

Sen Dale Schultz (R-Richland Center) - SD 17
Room 122 South ¢ Sen.Schultz@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0703
Toll-free: (800) 978-8008 e District: (608) 647-4614 « Fax: (608) 267-0375

Sen Jennifer Shilling (D-La Crosse) - SD 32
Room 20 South « Sen.Shilling@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5490
Toll-free: (800) 385-3385 e District: (608) 788-9854 « Fax: (608) 267-5173

Sen Lena Taylor (D-Milwaukee) - SD 4
Room 19 South « Sen.Taylor@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-5810
Toll-free: (888) 326-6673 « District: (414) 342-7176 « Fax: (608) 282-3544

Sen Tom Tiffany (R-Hazelhurst) - SD 12
Room 409 South « Sen.Tiffany@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-2509
Toll-free: Not listed < District: Not listed » Fax: Not listed

Sen Kathleen Vinehout (D-Alma) - SD 31
Room 22 South « Sen.Vinehout@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-8546
Toll-free: (877) 763-6636  District: (608) 685-3508 « Fax: (608) 267-2871

Sen Leah Vukmir (R-Wauwatosa) - SD 5
Room 131 South ¢ Sen.Vukmir@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-2512
Toll-free: (866) 817-6061 » District: (414) 453-0024 « Fax: (608) 267-0367

Sen Robert Wirch (D-Pleasant Prairie) - SD 22

Room 127 South « Sen.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov Ph: (608) 267-8979
Toll-free: (888) 769-4724 » District: (262) 694-7379 « Fax: (608) 267-0984
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Wisconsin State Assembly

To write to Assembly representatives:
Rep [Last name A through L] « PO Box 8952 « Madison W1 53708
Rep [Last name M through Z] « PO Box 8953 « Madison W1 53708

2013-2014 Assembly Officers
Speaker: Robin VVos Speaker Pro Tempore: Bill Kramer
Membership: Republicans 60 « Democrats 39

Republicans Democrats
Leader Scott Suder  Peter Barca
Assistant Leader Jim Steineke Sandy Pasch
Caucus Chairperson  Joan Ballweg Andy Jorgensen
Caucus Vice Chairperson  John Murtha JoCasta Zamarripa
Caucus Secretary Mary Williams Janis Ringhand
Caucus Sergeant at Arms  Samantha Kerkman Josh Zepnick
Chief Clerk Patrick Fuller
Sergeant at Arms Anne Byers

11

Listing by Assembly District (AD) Number
Pictures of State Representatives, pp. 32-36

AD1 Rep Garey Bies (R) - Sister Bay

AD 2  Rep André Jacque (R) - De Pere

AD 3 Rep Alvin Ott (R) - Forest Junction

AD 4  Rep Chad Weininger (R) - Green Bay
AD5 Rep Jim Steineke (R) - Kaukauna

AD 6  Rep Gary Tauchen (R) - Bonduel

AD 7  Rep Daniel Riemer (D) - Milwaukee
AD 8 Rep JoCasta Zamarripa (D) - Milwaukee
AD 9 Rep Josh Zepnick (D) - Milwaukee

AD 10 Rep Sandy Pasch (D) - Shorewood

AD 11 Rep Mandela Barnes (D) - Milwaukee
AD 12 Rep Frederick Kessler (D) - Milwaukee
AD 13 Rep Rob Hutton (R) - Brookfield

AD 14 Rep Dale Kooyenga (R) - Brookfield
AD 15 Rep Joe Sanfelippo (R) - West Allis
AD 16 Rep Leon Young (D) - Milwaukee

AD 17 Rep LaTonya Johnson (D) - Milwaukee
AD 18 Rep Evan Goyke (D) - Milwaukee

AD 19 Rep Jon Richards (D) - Milwaukee

AD 20 Rep Christine Sinicki (D) - Milwaukee
AD 21 Rep Mark Honadel (R) - South Milwaukee
AD 22 Rep Don Pridemore (R) - Hartford
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AD 23
AD 24
AD 25
AD 26
AD 27
AD 28
AD 29
AD 30
AD 31
AD 32
AD 33
AD 34
AD 35
AD 36
AD 37
AD 38
AD 39
AD 40
AD 41
AD 42
AD 43
AD 44
AD 45
AD 46
AD 47
AD 48
AD 49
AD 50
AD 51
AD 52
AD 53
AD 54
AD 55
AD 56
AD 57
AD 58
AD 59
AD 60
AD 61
AD 62
AD 63
AD 64
AD 65
AD 66

Listing by Assembly District (cont’d)

Rep Jim Ott (R) - Mequon

Rep DanKnodl (R) - Germantown

Rep Paul Tittl (R) - Manitowoc

Rep Mike Endsley (R) - Sheboygan

Rep Steve Kestell (R) - Elkhart Lake
Rep Erik Severson (R) - Star Prairie
Rep John Murtha (R) - Baldwin

Rep Dean Knudson (R) - Hudson

Rep Amy Loudenbeck (R) - Clinton
Rep Tyler August (R) - Lake Geneva
Rep Steve Nass (R) - Whitewater

Rep Rob Swearingen (R) - Rhinelander
Rep Mary Czaja (R) - Irma

Rep Jeffrey Mursau (R) - Crivitz

Rep John Jagler (R) - Watertown

Rep Joel Kleefisch (R) - Oconomowoc
Rep Mark Born (R) - Beaver Dam

Rep Kevin Petersen (R) - Waupaca

Rep Joan Ballweg (R) - Markesan

Rep Keith Ripp (R) - Lodi

Rep Andy Jorgensen (D) - Fort Atkinson
Rep Debra Kolste (D) - Janesville

Rep Janis Ringhand (D) - Evansville
Rep Gary Hebl (D) - Sun Prairie

Rep Robb Kahl (D) - Monona

Rep Melissa Sargent (D) - Madison

Rep Travis Tranel (R) - Cuba City

Rep Ed Brooks (R) - Reedsburg

Rep Howard Marklein (R) - Spring Green
Rep Jeremy Thiesfeldt (R) -Fond du Lac
Rep Michael Schraa (R) - Oshkosh

Rep Gordon Hintz (D) - Oshkosh

Rep Dean Kaufert (R) - Neenah

Rep Dave Murphy (R) - Greenville

Rep Penny Bernard Schaber (D) - Appleton
Rep Pat Strachota (R) - West Bend

Rep Dan LeMahieu (R) - Cascade

Rep Duey Stroebel (R) - Saukville

Rep Samantha Kerkman (R) - Genoa City
Rep Thomas Weatherston (R) - Racine
Rep Robin Vos (R) - Rochester

Rep Peter Barca (D) - Kenosha

Rep Tod Ohnstad (D) - Kenosha

Rep Cory Mason (D) - Racine
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Listing by Assembly District (cont’d)

AD 67 Rep Tom Larson (R) - Colfax

AD 68 Rep Kathy Bernier (R) - Chippewa Falls
AD 69 Rep Scott Suder (R) - Abbotsford

AD 70 Rep Amy Sue Vruwink (D) - Milladore
AD 71 Rep Katrina Shankland (D) - Stevens Point
AD 72 Rep Scott Krug (R) - Nekoosa

AD 73 Rep Nick Milroy (D) - South Range
AD 74 Rep Janet Bewley (D) - Ashland

AD 75 Rep Stephen Smith (D) - Shell Lake
AD 76 Rep Chris Taylor (D) - Madison

AD 77 Rep Terese Berceau (D) - Madison

AD 78 Rep Brad Hulsey (D) - Madison

AD 79 Rep Dianne Hesselbein (D) - Middleton
AD 80 Rep Sondy Pope (D) - Cross Plains
AD 81 Rep Fred Clark (D) - Sauk City

AD 82 Rep Jeff Stone (R) - Greendale

AD 83 Rep Dave Craig (R) - Big Bend

AD 84 Rep Mike Kuglitsch (R) - New Berlin
AD 85 Rep Mandy Wright (D) - Wausau

AD 86 Rep John Spiros (R) - Marshfield

AD 87 Rep Mary Williams (R) - Medford

AD 88 Rep John Klenke (R) - Green Bay

AD 89 Rep John Nygren (R) - Marinette

AD 90 Rep Eric Genrich (D) - Green Bay

AD 91 Rep Dana Wachs (D) - Eau Claire

AD 92 Rep Chris Danou (D) - Trempealeau
AD 93 Rep Warren Petryk (R) - Eleva

AD 94 Rep Steve Doyle (D) - Onalaska

AD 95 Rep Jill Billings (D) - La Crosse

AD 96 Rep Lee Nerison (R) - Westby

AD 97 Rep Bill Kramer (R) - Waukesha

AD 98 Rep Adam Neylon (R) - Pewaukee

2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing
(All room numbers are in the State Capitol.)

Rep Tyler August (R-Lake Geneva) - AD 32
Room 119 West ¢ Rep.August@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1190
Toll-free: Not listed « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3632

Rep Joan Ballweg (R-Markesan) - AD 41
Room 210 North « Rep.Ballweg@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-8077
Toll-free: (888) 534-0041 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3641
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep Peter Barca (D-Kenosha) - AD 64
Room 201 West « Rep.Barca@]legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-5504
Toll-free: (888) 534-0064 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3664

Rep Mandela Barnes (D-Milwaukee) - AD 11
Room 9West « Rep.Barnes@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Phone: (608) 266-3756
Toll-free: (888) 534-0011 « District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3611

Rep Terese Berceau (D-Madison) - AD 77
Room 104 North  Rep.Berceau@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-3784
Toll-free: Not listed « District: Not Listed  Fax: (608) 282-3677

Rep Penny Bernard Schaber (D-Appleton) - AD 57

Room 126 North « Rep.BernardSchaber@legis.wisconsin.gov

Ph: (608) 266-3070 Toll-free: (888) 534-0057 « District: Not listed
Fax: (608) 282-3657

Rep Kathleen Bernier (R-Chippewa Falls) - AD 68
Room 107 West « Rep.Bernier@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-9172
Toll-free: (888) 534-0068 » District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3668

Rep Janet Bewley (D-Ashland) - AD 74
Room 322 West « Rep.Bewley@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7690
Toll-free: (888) 534-0074 » District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3674

Rep Garey Bies (R-Sister Bay) - AD 1
Room 216 North « Rep.Bies@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-5350
Toll-free: (888) 482-0001 e District: (920) 854-2811 « Fax: (608) 282-3601

Rep Jill Billings (D-La Crosse) - AD 95
Room 307 West « Rep.Billings@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-5780
Toll-free: (888) 534-0095 » District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3695

Rep Mark Born (R-Beaver Dam) - AD 39
Room 312 North « Rep.Born@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2540
Toll-free: (888) 534-0039 « District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3639

Rep Ed Brooks (R-Reedsburg) - AD 50
Room 20 North ¢ Rep.Brooks@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-8531
Toll-free: (877) 947-0050 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3650

Rep Fred Clark (D-Sauk City) - AD 81
Room 122 North « Rep.Clark@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7746
Toll-free: (888) 534-0081 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3681
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep David Craig (R-Big Bend) - AD 83
Room 127 West  Rep.Craig@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3363
Toll-free: (888) 534-0083 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3683

Rep Mary Czaja (R-1rma) - AD 35
Room 15 West « Rep.Czaja@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-7694
Toll-free: (888) 534-0035 ¢ District: Not listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3635

Rep Chris Danou (D-Trempealeau) - AD 92
Room 107 North « Rep.Danou@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7015
Toll-free: (888) 534-0092 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3692

Rep Steve Doyle (D-Onalaska) - AD 94
Room 124 North » Rep.Doyle@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0631
Toll-free: (888) 534-0094 » District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3694

Rep Mike Endsley (R-Sheboygan) - AD 26
Room 219 North « Rep.Endsley@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0656
Toll-free: (888) 529-0026 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3626

Rep Eric Genrich (D-Green Bay) - AD 90
Room 304 West ¢ Rep.Genrich@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0616
Toll-free: (888) 534-0090 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3690

Rep Evan Goyke (D-Milwaukee) - AD 18
Room 412 North « Rep.Goyke@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0645
Toll-free: (888) 534-0018 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3618

Rep Gary Hebl (D-Sun Prairie) - AD 46
Room 120 North « Rep.Hebl@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7678
Toll-free: (888) 534-0046 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3646

Rep Dianne Hesselbein (D-Middleton) - AD 79
Room 9 North « Rep.Hesselbein@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5340
Toll-free: Not Listed « District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3679

Rep Gordon Hintz (D-Oshkosh) - AD 54
Room 109 North « Rep.Hintz@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2254
Toll-free: (888) 534-0054 « District: (920) 232-0805 « Fax: (608) 282-3654

Rep Mark Honadel (R-South Milwaukee) - AD 21
Room 113 West « Rep.Honadel@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-0610
Toll-free: (888) 534-0021 « District (414) 764-9921 « Fax: (608) 282-3621
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep Brett Hulsey (D-Madison) - AD 78
Room 5 North ¢ Rep.Hulsey@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7521
Toll-free: Not Listed « District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3678

Rep Rob Hutton (R-Brookfield) - AD 13
Room 3 North « Rep.Hutton@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 267-9836
Toll-free: (888) 534-0013 « District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3613

Rep André Jacque (R-De Pere) - AD 2
Room 123 West ¢ Rep.Jacque@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-9870
Toll-free: (888) 534-0002 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3602

Rep John Jagler (R-Watertown) - AD 37
Room 316 North « Rep.Jagler@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-9650
Toll-free: (888) 534-0037  District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3637

Rep LaTonya Johnson (D-Milwaukee) - AD 17
Room 303 West ¢ Rep.Johnson@]legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-5580
Toll-free: (888) 534-0017  District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3617

Rep Andy Jorgensen (D-Fort Atkinson) - AD 43
Room 113 North « Rep.Jorgensen@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3790
Toll-free: (888) 534-0043 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3643

Rep Robb Kahl (D-Monona) - AD 47
Room 7 West » Rep.Kahl@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-8570
Toll-free: Not Listed « District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3647

Rep Chris Kapenga (R-Delafield) - AD 99
Room 220 North » Rep.Kapenga@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-3007
Toll-free: (888) 534-0099 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3699

Rep Dean Kaufert (R-Neenah) - AD 55
Room 15 North « Rep.Kaufert@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5719
Toll-free: (888) 534-0055 e District: (920) 729-0521 « Fax: (608) 282-3655

Rep Samantha Kerkman (R-Powers Lake) - AD 61
Room 315 North « Rep.Kerkman@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2530
Toll-free: (888) 529-0061 « District: (262) 279-1037 « Fax: (608) 282-3661

Rep Frederick Kessler (D-Milwaukee) - AD 12
Room 128 North « Rep.Kessler@legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-5813
Toll-free: (888) 534-0012 » District: (414) 535-0266  Fax: (608) 282-3612
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep Steve Kestell (R-Elkhart Lake) - AD 27
Room 212 North « Rep. Kestell@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-8530
Toll-free: (888) 529-0027 « District: (920) 565-2044 « Fax: (608) 282-3627

Rep Joel Kleefisch (R-Oconomowoc) - AD 38
Room 307 North « Rep.Kleefisch@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-8551
Toll-free: (888) 534-0038 « District: (920) 474-3338 « Fax: (608) 282-3638

Rep John Klenke (R-Green Bay) AD 88
Room 306 East « Rep.Klenke@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266- 0485
Toll-free: (888) 534-0088 » District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3688

Rep Dan Knodl (R-Germantown) - AD 24
Room 218 North ¢ Rep.Knodl@legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-3796
Toll-free: (888) 529-0024 « District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3624

Rep Dean Knudson (R-Hudson) - AD 30
Room 320 East  Rep.Knudson@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1526
Toll-free: (888) 529-0030 » District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3630

Rep Debra Kolste (D-Janesville) - AD 44
Room 8 North « Rep.Kolste@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7503
Toll-free: (888) 947-0044 « District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3644

Rep Dale Kooyenga (R-Brookfield) - AD 14
Room 321 East  Rep.Kooyenga@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-9180
Toll-free: (888) 534-0014 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3614

Rep Bill Kramer (R-Waukesha) - AD 97
Room 103 West « Rep.Kramer@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-8580
Toll-free: (888) 534-0097 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3697

Rep Scott Krug (R-Nekoosa) - AD 72
Room 208 North ¢ Rep.Krug@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-0215
Toll-free: (888) 529-0072 » District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3672

Rep Mike Kuglitsch (R-New Berlin) - AD 84
Room 129 West ¢ Rep.Kuglitsch@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 267-5158
Toll-free: (888) 534-0084 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3684

Rep Tom Larson (R-Colfax) - AD 67

Room 18 West « Rep.Larson@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1194
Toll-free: (888) 534-0067 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3667
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep Daniel LeMahieu (R-Cascade) - AD 59
Room 304 East » Rep.Lemahieu@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-9175
Toll-free: (888) 534-0059 ¢ District: (920) 528-8679 « Fax: (608) 282-3659

Rep Amy Loudenbeck (R-Clinton) - AD 31
Room 209 North « Rep.Loudenbeck@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-9967
Toll-free: (888) 529-0031 » District: (262) 296-1030  Fax: (608) 282-3631

Rep Howard Marklein (R-Spring Green) - AD 51
Room 214 North « Rep.Marklein@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7502
Toll-free: (888) 534-0051 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3651

Rep Cory Mason (D-Racine) - AD 66
Room 6 North « Rep.Mason@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0634
Toll-free: (888) 534-0066 ¢ District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3666

Rep Nick Milroy (D-South Range) - AD 73
Room 11 West ¢ Rep.Milroy@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0640
Toll-free: (888) 534-0073 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3673

Rep David Murphy (R-Greenville) - AD 56
Room 304 North « Rep.Murphy@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7500
Toll-free: (888) 534-0056 » District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3656

Rep Jeffrey Mursau (R-Crivitz) - AD 36
Room 18 North ¢ Rep.Mursau@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3780
Toll-free: (888) 534-0036 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3636

Rep John Murtha (R-Baldwin) - AD 29
Room 309 North « Rep.Murtha@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7683
Toll-free: (888) 529-0029 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3629

Rep Stephen Nass (R-Whitewater) - AD 33
Room 12 West ¢ Rep.Nass@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5715
Toll-free: (888) 529-0033 » District: (262) 495-3424 « Fax: (608) 282-3633

Rep Lee Nerison (R-Westby) - AD 96
Room 310 North ¢ Rep.Nerison@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3534
Toll-free: (888) 534-0096 * District: (608) 634-4562 « Fax: (608) 282-3696

Rep Adam Neylon (R-Pewaukee) - AD 98

Room 105 West ¢ Rep.Neylon@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5120
Toll-free: (888) 534-0098 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3698
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep John Nygren (R-Marinette) - AD 89
Room 309 East « Rep.Nygren@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2343
Toll-free: (888) 534-0089 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3689

Rep Tod Ohnstad (D-Kenosha) - AD 65
Room 420 North ¢ Rep.Ohnstad@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0455
Toll-free: (888) 534-0065 » District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3665

Rep Alvin Ott (R-Forest Junction) - AD 3
Room 323 North ¢ Rep.Ott@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-5831
Toll-free: (888) 534-0003 » District (920) 989-1240 « Fax: (608) 282-3603

Rep Jim Ott (R-Mequon) - AD 23
Room 317 North « Rep.OttJ@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0486
Toll-free (888) 534-0023 » District: (262) 240-0808 « Fax: (608) 282-3623

Rep Sandy Pasch (D-Shorewood) - AD 10
Room 119 North ¢ Rep.Pasch@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov * Ph: (608) 266-7671
Toll-free: (888) 534-0010 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3610

Rep Kevin Petersen (R-Waupaca) - AD 40
Room 105 West « Rep.Petersen@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3794
Toll-free: (888) 947-0040 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3640

Rep Warren Petryk (R-Eleva) - AD 93
Room 306 North « Rep.Petryk@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-0660
Toll-free: (888) 534-0093 » District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3693

Rep Sondy Pope (D-Cross Plains) - AD 80
Room 111 North « Rep.Pope@Iegis.wisconsin.gov  Ph: (608) 266-3520
Toll-free: (888) 534-0080 » District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3680

Rep Don Pridemore (R-Hartford) - AD 22
Room 318 North  Rep.Pridemore@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 267-2367
Toll-free: (888) 534-0022 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3622

Rep Jon Richards (D-Milwaukee) - AD 19
Room 118 North « Rep.Richards@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov * Ph: (608) 266-0650
Toll-free: (888) 534-0019 e District: (414) 270-9898 « Fax: (608) 282-3619

Rep Daniel Riemer (D-Milwaukee) - AD 7

Room 409 North « Rep.Riemer@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1733
Toll-free: (888) 529-0007 » District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3607
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep Janis Ringhand (D-Evansville) - AD 45
Room 321 West » Rep.Ringhand@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1192
Toll-free: (888) 534-0045 « District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3645

Rep Keith Ripp (R-Lodi) - AD 42
Room 223 North « Rep.Ripp@legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-3404
Toll-free: (888) 534-0042 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3642

Rep Joe Sanfelippo (R-West Allis) - AD 15
Room 21 North « Rep.Sanfelippo@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-0620
Toll-free: (888) 534-0015 » District: Not listed » Fax (608) 282-3615

Rep Melissa Sargent (D-Madison) - AD 48
Room 8 West « Rep.Sargent@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-0960
Toll-free: Not Listed « District: Not Listed « Fax (608) 282-3648

Rep Michael Schraa (R-Oshkosh) AD 53
Room 22 West « Rep.Schraa@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 267-7990
Toll-free: (888) 534-0053  District: Not Listed ¢ Fax (608) 282-3653

Rep Erik Severson (R-Star Prairie) - AD 28
Room 221 North « Rep.Severson@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 267-2365
Toll-free: (888) 529-0028 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3628

Rep Katrina Shankland (D-Stevens Point) - AD 71
Room 418 North ¢ Rep.Shankland@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 267-9649
Toll-free: (888) 534-0071 » District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3671

Rep Christine Sinicki (D-Milwaukee) - AD 20
Room 114 North ¢ Rep.Sinicki@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-8588
Toll-free: (888) 534-0020 e District: (414) 481-7667 « Fax: (608) 282-3620

Rep Stephen Smith (D-Shell Lake) - AD 75
Room 4 West ¢ Rep.Smith@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2519
Toll-free: (888) 534-0075 » District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3675

Rep John Spiros (R-Marshfield) - AD 86
Room 17 North « Rep.Spiros@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1182
Toll-free: (888) 534-0086 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3686

Rep Jim Steineke (R-Kaukauna) - AD 5
Room 204 North « Rep.Steineke@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-2418
Toll-free: (888) 534-0005 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3605
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep Jeff Stone (R-Greendale) - AD 82
Room 314 North « Rep.Stone@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-8590
Toll-free: (888) 534-0082 « District: (414) 529-1100 « Fax: (608) 282-3682

Rep Pat Strachota (R-West Bend) - AD 58
Room 324 East » Rep.Strachota@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 264-8486
Toll-free: (888) 534-0058 « District: (262) 338-3790 « Fax: (608) 282-3658

Rep Duey Stroebel (R-Saukville) - AD 60
Room 207 North  Rep.Stroebel@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 267-2369
Toll-free: (888) 534-0060 » District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3660

Rep Scott Suder (R-Abbotsford) - AD 69
Room 115 West ¢ Rep.Suder@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 267-0280
Toll-free: (888) 534-0069 « District: (715) 223-6964 « Fax: (608) 282-3669

Rep Rob Swearingen (R-Rhinelander) - AD 34
Room 19 North ¢ Rep.Swearingen@legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-7141
Toll-free: (888) 534-0034 « District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3634

Rep Gary Tauchen (R-Bonduel) - AD 6
Room 13 West « Rep.Tauchen@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3097
Toll-free: (888) 529-0006 « District: Not listed * Fax: (608) 282-3606

Rep Chris Taylor (D-Madison) - AD 76
Room 306 West » Rep.Taylor@legisl.wisconsin.gov * (608) 266-5342
Toll-free: Not Listed « District: Not Listed « Fax: (608) 282-3676

Rep Jeremy Thiesfeldt (R-Fond du Lac) - AD 52
Room 16 West « Rep.Thiesfeldt@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-3156
Toll-free: (888) 529-0052 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3652

Rep Paul Tittl (R-Manitowoc) - AD 25
Room 21 North « Rep.Tittl@legis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-0315
Toll-free: (888) 529-0025 « District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3625

Rep Travis Tranel (R-Cuba City) AD 49
Room 308 North ¢ Rep.Tranel@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1170
Toll-free: (888) 872-0049 » District: Not listed « Fax: (608) 282-3649

Rep Robin Vos (R-Burlington) - AD 63

Room 211 West ¢ Rep.Vos@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-9171
Toll-free: (888) 534-0063 * District: (262) 514-2597 « Fax: (608) 282-3663
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2013-2014 State Assembly Alphabetical Listing (cont’d)

Rep Amy Sue Vruwink (D-Milladore) - AD 70
Room 112 North « Rep.Vruwink@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov * Ph: (608) 266-8366
Toll-free: (888) 534-0070 « District: (715) 652-2909 « Fax: (608) 282-3670

Rep Dana Wachs (D-Eau Claire) - AD 91
Room 302 North » Rep.Wachs@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-7461
Toll-free: (888) 534-0091 « District: Not listed » Fax: (608) 282-3691

Rep Thomas Weatherston (R-Racine) - AD 62
Room 109 West « Rep.Weatherston@]legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0731
Toll-free: (888) 534-0062 » District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3662

Rep Chad Weininger (R-Green Bay) - AD 4
Room 125 West « Rep.Weininger@Iegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-5840
Toll-free: (888) 534-0004 « District: Not listed  Fax: (608) 282-3604

Rep Mary Williams (R-Medford) - AD 87
Room 17 West « Rep.WilliamsM@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov « Ph: (608) 266-7506
Toll-free: (888) 534-0087 « District: (715) 748-5980  Fax: (608) 282-3687

Rep Mandy Wright (D-Wausau) - AD 85
Room 10West « Rep.Wright@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-0654
Toll-free: (888) 534-0085 « District: Not Listed ¢ Fax: (608) 282-3685

Rep Leon Young (D-Milwaukee) - AD 16
Room 11 North ¢ Rep.Young@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-3786
Toll-free: (888) 534-0016 » District: (414) 374-7414 « Fax: (608) 282-3616

Rep JoCasta Zamarripa (D-Milwaukee) - AD 8
Room 320 West ¢ Rep.Zamarripa@legis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 267-7669
Toll-free: (888) 534-0008 « District: Not listed « (608) 282-3608

Rep Josh Zepnick (D-Milwaukee) - AD 9
Room 7 North * Rep.Zepnick@Iegis.wisconsin.gov ¢ Ph: (608) 266-1707
Toll-free: (888) 534-0009 e District: (414) 727-0841 « Fax: (608) 282-3609

2013-2014 Wisconsin Legislature Joint Standing Committees

Administrative Rules—Co-chairs: Sen Vukmir, Rep LeMahieu; Sens
Leibham, Tiffany, Harris, Vinehout; Reps Kauffert, August, Hebl,
Kahl

Audit—Co-chairs: Sen Cowles, Rep Kerkman; Sens Darling, Lazich, Vine-
hout, Lehman; Reps Marklein, Nygren, Richards, Sargent

Employment Relations—Co-chairs: Sen Ellis, Rep Vos; Sens Fitzgerald,
Darling, Larson; Reps. Suder, Nygren, Barca
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2013-2014 Wisconsin Legislature Joint Standing Committees

Finance—Co-chairs: Sen Darling, Rep Nygren; Sens Olsen, Harsdorf,
Grothman, Lazich, Leibham, Shilling, Wirch; Reps. Strachota,
Kooyenga, Knudson, LeMahieu, Klenke, Mason, Richards

Information Policy and Technology—Co-chairs: Sen Harsdorf, Rep
Petersen; Sens Cowles, Gudex, Carpenter, Vinehout; Reps Petryk, Wein
inger, Barca

Joint Legislative Council—Co-chairs: Sen Olsen, Rep Ballweg; Sens.
Darling, Farrow, Fitzgerald, Leibham, Petrowski, Schultz, Larson, Miller,
Risser, Shilling; Reps Kramer, Loudenbeck, Nygren, Stone, Suder, Vos,
Barca, Berceau, Mason, Pasch

Legislative Organization—Co-chairs: Sen Ellis, Rep Vos; Sens Fitzger-
ald, Grothman, Larson, Hansen; Reps. Suder, Steineke, Barca, Pasch

Review Committee on Criminal Penalties—Co-chairs: Sen Kedzie, Rep
Jacque; Sen Taylor; Rep Goyke

Retirement Systems—Co-chairs: Sen Schultz, Rep Strobel; Sens Farrow,
Hansen ; Reps Severson, Berceau

Tax Exemptions—Co-chairs: Sen Lasee, Rep. August; Sens Tiffany, Lehman;
Reps Honadel, Bernard Schaber

2013-2014 Wisconsin Senate Standing Committees

Agriculture, Small Business and Tourism—Chair: Sen Moulton; Sens
Tiffany, Harsdorf, Petrowski, Schultz, Vinehout, Hansen, Lassa,
Taylor

Economic Development and Local Government—Chair: Sen Gudex;
Petrowski, Leibham, Lassa, Taylor

Education—Chair: Sen Olsen; Sens Farrow, Darling, Vukmir, Gudex,
Lehman, Cullen, Harris, Vinehout

Elections and Urban Affairs—Chair: Sen Lazich; Sens Leibham, Lassa,
Taylor, Miller

Energy, Consumer Protection and Government Reform—Chair: Sen
Cowles; Sens Kedzie, Harsdorf, Hansen, Miller

Finance—Chair: Sen Darling; Sens Olsen, Harsdorf, Grothman, Leibham,
Lazich, Shilling, Wirch

Financial Institutions and Rural Issues—Chair: Sen Schultz; Sens Lasee,
Petrowksi, Lassa, Jauch

Government Operations, Public Works and Telecommunications—Chair:
Sen Farrow; Sens Gudex, Lasee, Kedzie, Wirch, Harris, Shilling

Health and Human Services—Chair: Sen Vukmir; Sens Moulton, Lazich,
Erpenbach, Carpenter

Insurance and Housing—Chair: Sen Lasee; Sens Olsen, Schultz, Cullen,
Erpenbach

Judiciary and Labor—Chair; Sen Grothman; Sens Vukmir, Farrow, Risser,
Harris
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2013-2014 Wisconsin Senate Standing Committees (cont’d)

Natural Resources—Chair: Sen Kedzie; Sens Moulton, Tiffany, Miller,
Wirch

Senate Organization—Chair: Sen. Fitzgerald; Sens Ellis, Grothman, Larson,
Hansen

State and Federal Relations—Chair: Sen Ellis; Sens Cowles, Schultz,
Carpenter, Risser

Transportation, Public Safety, and Veterans and Military Affairs—Chair:
Sen Petrowski; Sens Leibham, Cowles, Carpenter, Hansen

Universities and Technical Colleges—Chair: Sen Harsdorf; Sens Schultz,
Gudex, Shilling, Erpenbach

Workforce Development, Forestry, Mining, and Revenue—Chair: Sen
Tiffany; Sens Darling, Grothman, Jauch, Lehman

2013-2014 Wisconsin Assembly Standing Committees

Administrative Rules—Chair: Rep LeMabhieu; Reps Kauffert, August, Hebl,
Kahl

Aging and Long-Term Care—Chair: Rep Endsley; Reps Czaja, Williams,
Bernier, Petryk, Nerison, Bernard Schaber, Sargent, Kahl

Agriculture—Chair: Rep Nerison; Reps Tauchen, Marklein, A. Ott, Murtha,
Mursau, Ripp, Tranel, Brooks, Schraa, Vruwink, Jorgensen, Danou,
Smith, Goyke, Wright

Assembly Organization—Chair: Rep VVos; Reps Suder, Steineke, Kramer,
Ballweg, Barca, Pasch, Jorgensen

Audit—Chair: Rep Kerkman; Reps Marklein, Nygren, Richards, Sargent

Campaigns and Elections—Chair: Rep Bernier; Reps Pridemore, Thiesfeldt,
Weininger, Tranel, Craig, Zamarripa, Kessler, Berceau

Children and Families—Chair: Rep Krug; Reps Loudenbeck, Endsley,
Schraa, Spiros, Kerkman, Taylor, Billings, Johnson

Colleges and Universities—Chair: Rep Nass; Reps Murphy, Knudson,
Weatherston, Stroebel, Ballweg, Krug, Schraa, Berceau, Bewley,
Billings, Hesselbein, Wachs

Constitution and Ethics—Co-Chairs: Rep Kapenga, Rep. Billings; Reps
Jagler, J. Ott, Tauchen, Murphy, Wachs, Shankland

Consumer Protection—Chair: Rep Thiesfeldt; Reps Tittl, A. Ott, Nerison,
Weatherston, Jagler, Pope, Johnson, Wright

Corrections—Chair: Rep Bies; Reps Schraa, Brooks, Krug, Thiesfeldt,
Kleefisch, Doyle, Pasch, Zamarripa

Criminal Justice—Chair: Rep Kleefisch; Reps Spiros, Jacque, J. Ott,
Severson, Bies, Kessler, Goyke, Johnson

Education—Chair: Rep Kestell; Reps Jagler, Severson, Nass, Pridemore,
Marklein, Thiesfeldt, Pope, Clark, Wright, Hesselbein

Employment Relations—Chair: Rep Vos; Reps Suder, Nygren, Barca
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2013-2014 Wisconsin Assembly Standing Committees (cont’d)

Energy and Utilities—Chair: Rep Honadel; Reps Larson, Jacque, Weininger,
Severson, Klenke, Petersen, Zepnick, Hulsey, Kahl, Shankland

Environment and Forestry—Chair: Rep Mursau; Reps Krug, Czaja,
Loudenbeck, Stroebel, Danou, Milroy, Clark

Family Law—Chair: Rep Larson; Reps Kestell, Williams, Tittl, Craig, Tranel,
Taylor, Pasch, Hebl

Finance—Chair: Rep Nygren; Reps Strachota, LeMahieu, Kooyenga,
Knudson, Klenke, Mason, Richards

Financial Institutions—Chair: Rep Craig; Reps Kapenga, Stroebel,
Sanfelippo, Kramer, Kaufert, Marklein, Weininger, Born, Hintz,
Zepnick, Young, Richards, Genrich, Sargent

Government Operations and State Licensing—Chair: Rep August; Reps
Craig, Nass, Knodl, Kooyenga, Hutton, Hulsey, Sinicki, Ringhand

Health—Chair: Rep Severson; Reps Stone, Sanfelippo, Strachota, August,
Kapenga, Petersen, Pasch, Taylor, Kolste, Riemer

Housing and Real Estate—Chair: Rep Murtha; Reps Sanfelippo, Nass,
Murphy, Jagler, Swearingen, Young, Bewley, Genrich

Insurance—Chair: Rep Petersen; Reps Weininger, Czaja, Jagler, Hondael,
Craig, Tranel, Born, Murphy, Stroebel, Danou, Berceau, Young,
Doyle, Kahl, Ohnstad

International Trade and Commerce—Chair;: Rep Weininger; Reps
Kuglitsch, Williams, Loudenbeck, Tauchen, Murtha, Jorgensen,
Riemer, Sargent

Jobs, Economy and Mining—Chair: Rep Williams; Reps Knodl, Larson,
Sanfelippo, Kapenga, Kuglitsch, Petryk, Petersen, Stone, Jacque,
Clark, Bernard Schaber, Zamarripa, Hintz, Hulsey, Ohnstad

Judiciary—Chair: Rep J. Ott; Reps Jacque, August, Craig, Kerkman, Larson,
Hebl, Wachs, Goyke

Labor—Chair: Rep Knodl; Reps August, Kapenga, Nass, Kuglitsch,
Kleefisch, Sinicki, Taylor, Ohnstad

Speaker’s Taskforce on Mental Health—Chair Rep Severson; Reps Pasch,
Ballweg, Steineke, Jagler, Petersen, Tittl, Sanfelippo, Zepnick,
Danou, Kolste

Natural Resources and Sporting Heritage—Chair: Rep A. Ott; Reps
Kleefisch, Bies, Williams, Mursau, Nerison, Petryk, Steineke, Born,
Swearingen, Milroy, Hebl, Clark, Danou, Hesselbein, Shankland

Public Safety and Homeland Security—Chair: Rep Jacque; Reps Brooks,
Murtha, Bernier, Swearingen, Kessler, Zamarripa, Bewley

Rules—Chair: Rep Suder; Reps VVos, Kramer, Steineke, Murtha, Ballweg,
Williams, Barca, Pasch, Zamarripa, Jorgensen, Pope

Rural Affairs—Chair: Rep Tauchen; Reps Bernier, Krug, Murtha, Ripp,
Schraa, Mursau, Marklein, Vruwink, Jorgensen, Milroy, Bewley, Smith

2013-2014 Wisconsin Assembly Standing Committees (cont’d)
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Small Business Development—Chair: Rep Stone; Reps Endsley, Hutton,
Kaufert, Swearingen, Larson, Ripp, Czaja, Schraa, Tittl, Jorgensen,
Ringhand, Sargent, Smith, Wright, Kolste

State Affairs—Chair: Rep Kuglitsch; Reps Swearingen, August, Kleefisch,
Knodl, Ripp, Zamarippa, Bernard Schaber, Kahl

State and Federal Relations—Co-Chairs: Rep Tranel, Rep Young; Reps
Mursau, Petersen, Tittl, Loudenbeck, Zepnick, Barnes

State and Local Finance—Chair: Rep Stroebel; Reps Born, Kestell,
Weatherston, Nass, Tauchen, Zepnick, Hintz, Berceau

Tourism—Chair: Rep Kaufert; Reps Bies, Czaja, Kleefisch, Endsley, Born,
A. Ott, Swearingen, Ballweg, Billings, Hulsey, Doyle, Hebl, Ohnstad,
Hesselbein

Transportation—Chair: Rep Ripp; Reps Thiesfeldt, Spiros, A. Ott,
Sanfelippo, Endlsey, Larson, Kaufert, Stone, Bernard Shaber,

Vruwink, Doyle, Danou, Riemer, Kolste
Urban and Local Affairs—Chair: Rep Brooks; Reps Hutton, Jacque, Murphy,
Honadel, J. Ott, Hintz, Ringhand, Barnes

Urban Education—Chair: Rep Pridemore; Reps Thiesfeldt, Jagler, Kestell,
Knodl, Weininger, Hutton, Sanfelippo, Sinicki, Pope, Pasch, Barnes,
Johnson

Veterans—Chair: Rep Petryk; Reps Weatherston, Suder, Bies, Endsley,
Nerison, Pridemore, Brooks, J. Ott, Tittl, Ringhand, Milroy, Sinicki,
Vruwink, Hesselein, Goyke

Ways and Means—Chair: Rep Marklein; Reps Kerkman, Ripp, Spiros, Stone,
Honadel, Kestell, Hulsey, Riemer, Barnes, Genrich

Workforce Development—Chair: Rep Loudenbeck; Reps Petryk, Honadel,
Pridemore, Knodl, Bernier, Kuglitsch, Severson, Born, Weatherston,
Ringhand, Billings, Barnes, Kolste, Shankland, Wachs

Miscellaneous Information

State of Wisconsin web site: http://www.wisconsin.gov/
Wiseye web site: http://www.wiseye.org/
Government Accountability Board: http://gab.wi.gov/

2013-2014 Election Dates

2013  February 19 Spring non-partisan primary election
April 2 Spring non-partisan general election

2014  Feb 18 Spring Non-Partisan Primary Election

Aprl Spring Non-Partisan General Election
Aug 12 Fall Partisan Primary Electio
Nov 4 Fall Partisan General Election
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Legislative Schedule for Floorperiods
January 2013 to December 2014

Jan 7, 2013 (MONAAY) ....cvvvviieiiiiieineies e 2013 Inauguration
Jan 9-10, 2013 (W-Th) .o Floorperiod
Jan 15-17, 2013 (TU-TH) ..cceriiiiieiieeese e Floorperiod
Jan 29-31, 2013 (TU-TH) ..ccoriiriieiieeese e Floorperiod
Feb 12-14, 2013 (TU-TH) .eoiiiiiiiieeee e Floorperiod
Feb 26— Mar 7, 2013 (TU-Th) ...cooiiiiiiiie e Floorperiod
Mar 21, 2013 (Thursday) ........cccoeeerereneneneneseseenen Bills sent to Governor
April 9-18, 2013 (TU-TH) .ceceiecicecc e Floorperiod
May 7-16, 2013 (TU-TH) cceiriiiececeeecee e Floorperiod
June 4-28, 2013 (TU-Fr)..ccccoviniiiiieneciee Floorperiod or budget passage
Aug 8, 2013 (Thursday)......cccceeererrereennn. Nonbudget bills sent to Governor
Aug 8, 2013 (or later) (Thursday).......c.ccoceeervenas Budget Bill sent to Governor
Sept 17-19, 2013 (TU-TH) cveiiiiciieecrieeee e Floorperiod
Oct 8-17, 2013 (TU-TR) ceeeiirieiciieeree e Floorperiod
NOV 5-14, 2013 (TU-TR) .eoveiiiiiiiieeeee s Floorperiod
December 12, 2013 (Thursday) ......cccccoeevererenerenennnns Bills sent to Governor
Jan 14-23, 2014 (TU-TH) oot e Floorperiod
Feb 11-20, 2014 (TU-TH) .eoeiiiiiie e Floorperiod
Mar 11-20, 2014 (TU-Th).cecoreieieee e Floorperiod
Apr 1-3, 2014 (Tu-Th) e Last general-business floorperiod
Apr 24, 2014 (ThUrsday) ....ccooerveenerieeneiesencee e, Bills sent to Governor
Apr 29-May 1, 2014 (TUu-Th).ccoceievere e Limited-business floorperiod
May 8, 2014 (Thursday) .........ccevververererieresereseseeneans Bills sent to Governor
May 20-21, 2014 (TU-W)...ocoreieieeie e Veto review floorperiod
May 2, 2014 to Jan 5, 2015 (Fri-Mon)..........cccceeveee Interim, committee work
June 4, 2014 (Wednesday) .........ccoerrerernenercseneeneen, Bills sent to Governor
Jan 5, 2015 (MONCAY) ....cvvvverieriiirieiseniese e 2015 Inauguration

2013-2014 session schedule at
http://legis.wisconsin.qgov/Pages/session.aspx

How To Access, Track or Print a Bill

On home page of legislative web site (www.legis.wisconsin.gov) go to box on
left side of screen: Request text and history of legislative proposals. Select
either Assembly or Senate. From dropdown menu under Proposal Type se-
lect Act, Bill, or Joint Resolution. Under Proposal Number enter proposal
number. From dropdown menu under Session, select the session in which the
proposal was enacted. For example, to access Senate Bill 1 in the 2013 Regu-
lar Session, highlight Senate, select Bill under Proposal Type, enter 1 under
Proposal Number, and select 2013 Regular Session from dropdown menu
under Session. Click Submit. You may then print bill history and link to bill
text and print it. (You can also look up bills from previous sessions in the same
way.)
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General Guidelines for Involvement

People can affect the legislative process if they follow procedures and put in
the necessary effort. Here are some general guidelines to help you get in-
volved in the legislative process.

1. Find out the names of your state Senator and Representative. On
www. legis.wisconsin.gov click on Who Represents Me? in the center column
of the home page. You may also call your local public library, city, or town
hall for the names of your legislators and then refer to Wisconsin Family
Council’s 2013-2014 Legislative Directory for their contact information.

2. Stay tuned to the legislative process. Get acquainted with legislation by
watching newscasts, listening to the radio, reading a paper, and by receiving
information from Wisconsin Family Council. Note the title, name, or number
of legislation on an issue that interests you.

3. Geta copy of the bill. Ask your legislator to send you a copy of the bill,
or call Wisconsin Family Council at (888) 378-7395. You may also print out
a copy of the bill from the legislative web site. (See How To Access, Track
or Printa Bill, p. 27.)

4. Study the bill. Look for both negative and positive aspects of the bill and
its possible effects on you or a group you represent. Be prepared to clearly
explain your views.

5. Call, write, or meet with your legislator about the bill. No matter how
you interact with your legislator, always be respectful and courteous. Threaten-
ing doesn’t help your cause; it hurts it and your reputation and very likely ham-
pers your ability to reach your legislator in the future.

6. Attend a public hearing on the bill, if one is called. Some local newspa-
pers print notices of hearings. The Legislative Hotline (800-362-9472) and the
legislative web site (www.legis.wisconsin.gov) have listings of public hearings.
If you are going to testify, be sure to come prepared to speak, with copies of
your testimony printed and ready to be distributed to the committee members.
Calling the committee clerk or checking the committee listings in this publica-
tion will let you know how many legislators are on the committee.
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Wisconsin’s US Senators

Sen. Ron Johnson (R) Sen. Tammy Baldwin (D)

Wisconsin Representatives to the U.S.
House of Representatives

Rep. PI Ryan Rep. Mark Pocan Rep. Rn Kind
(R-CD1) (D-CD2) (D-CD3)

Rep. Gwen Moore  Rep. Jim Sensenbrenner ~ Rep. Tom Petri
(D-CD4) (R-CD5) (R-CD6)
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Wisconsin Representatives to the U.S.
House of Representatives (cont’d)

Rep. Sean Duffy Rep. Reid Ribble
(R-CD7) (R-CDS8)

Governor, State of Wisconsin

Scott Walker (R)

Lieutenant Governor, State of Wisconsin

Rebecca Kleefisch (R)
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Members of Wisconsin State Senate, 2013-2014

Tim Carpenter Bob Cowles Tim Cullen Alberta Darling ~ Mike Ellis
(D-SD 3) (R-SD 2) (D-SD 15) (R-SD 8) (R-SD 19)

Jon Erpenbach ~ Paul Farrow Scott Fitzgerald  Glenn Grothman ~ Rick Gudex
(D-SD 27) (R-SD 33) (R-SD 13) (R-SD 20) (R-SD 18)

Dave Hansen Nikiya Harris Sheila Harsdorf
(D-SD 30) (D-SD 6) (R-SD 10)

Neil Kedzie
(R-SD 11)

Chris Lason Julie Lassa John Lehman

Mary Lazich
(D-SD7) (R-SD 1) (D-SD 24) (R-SD 28) (D-SD 21)

4

Joe Leibham Mark Miller Terry Moulton Luther Olsen Jerry Petrowski
(R-SD9) (D-SD 16) (R-SD 23) (R-SD 14) (R-SD 29)
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E \
Fred Risser Dale Schultz Jennifer Shilling Lena Taylor Tom Tiffany
(D-SD 26) (R-SD 17) (D-SD 32) (D-SD 4) (R-SD 12)

Bob Wirch
(D-SD 31) (R-SD 5) (D-SD 22)

Members of Wisconsin State Assembly, 2013-2014

Kathleen Vinehout Leah VVukmir

Joan Ballweg Peter Barca Mandela Barnes  Terese Berceau
(R-AD 32) (R-AD 41) (D-AD 64) (D-AD 11) (D-AD 77)

Jill Billings
(D-AD 95)

Penny Bernard Kathleen Bernier
Schaber (D-AD 57) (R-AD 68)

Mark Born Ed Broks Fred Clark David Craig Mary Czaja
(R-AD 39) (R-AD 50) (D-AD 81) (R-AD 83) (R-AD 35)
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Members of Wisconsin State Assembly, 2013-2014

Chris Danou Steve Doyle Mike Endsley Eric Genrich Evan Goyke
(D-AD 92) (D-AD 94) (R-AD 26) (D-AD 90) (D-AD 18)

Gary Hebl Dianne Hesselbein ~ Gordon Hintz Mark Hondel Brett Hulsey
(D-AD 46) (D-AD 79) (D-AD 54) (R-AD 21) (D-AD 78)

Rob Huttn André Jacque John Jagler LaTonya Johnson Andy Jorgensen
(R-AD 13) (R-AD 2) (R-AD 37) (D-AD 17) (D-AD 43)

Robb Kahl Chris Kapenga Dean Kaufert Samantha Kerkman Fred Kessler
(D-AD 47) (R-AD 99) (R-AD 55) (R-AD 61) (D-AD 12)

J.

Steve Kestell Joel Kleefisch John Klenke Dan Kndl Dean Knudson
(R-AD 27) (R-AD 38) (R-AD 88) (R-AD 24) (R-AD 30)
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Members of Wisconsin State Assembly, 2013-2014

1

Debra Kolste Dale Kooyenga Bill Kraﬁr Scott Krug Mike Kuglitsch
(D-AD 44) (R-AD 14) (R-AD 97) (R-AD 72) (R-AD 84)

2
:.ﬁ' .

4

Y

Tom Larson Dan LeMahieu Amy Loudenbeck Howard Marklein  Cory Mason
(R-AD 67) (R-AD 59) (R-AD 31) (R-AD 51) (D-AD 66)

¥

Nick Milroy Dave Murphy Jeff Mursau John Murtha Steve Nass
(D-AD 73) (R-AD 56) (R-AD 36) (R-AD 29) (R-AD 33)

Lee Nerison John Nygren Tod Ohnstad Al Ott Jim Ott
(R-AD 89) (R-AD 23)

[ W
Kevin Petersen Warren Petryk Sondy Pope Don Pridemore
(R-AD 40) (R-AD 93) (D-AD 80) (R-AD 22)

Sandy Pasch )
(D-AD 10)
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Members of Wisconsin State Assembly, 2013-2014

)
i Il

Jon Richards Dan Riemer Janis Ringhand
(D-AD 19) (D-AD7) (D-AD 45)

Keith Ripp

(R-AD 42) (R-AD 15)

Melissa Sargent ~ Michael Schraa Erik Severson Katrina Shankland  Christine Sinicki
(D-AD 48) (R-AD 53) (R-AD 28) (D-AD 71) (D-AD 20)

Stephen Smith John Spiros Jim Steineke Jeff Stone Patricia Strachota
(D-AD 75) (R-AD 86) (R-AD 5) (R-AD 82) (R-AD 58

Scott Suder Rob Swearingen ~ Gary Tauchen Chris Taylor
(R-AD 6)

Duey Strobel

(R-AD 60) (R-AD 69) (D-AD 76)

Jeremy Thiesfeldt Paul Tittl Travis Tranel Robin Vos Amy Sue Vruwink
(R-AD 52) (R-AD 25) (R-AD 49) (R-AD 63) (D-AD 70)
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Members of Wisconsin State Assembly, 2013-2014

»

Dana Wachs Tom Weatherston ~ Chad Weininger ~ Mary Williams Mandy Wright
(D-AD 91) (R-AD 62) (R-AD 4) (R-AD 87 (D-AD 85)

Leon Young JoCasta Zamarripa Josh Zepnick
(D-AD 16) (D-AD 8) (D-AD 9)
*khkhkkhkkkkhkikk
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State Government Resource Recommendations

The State Legislature’s web site—www.legis.wisconsin.gov

This web site has virtually anything you might want to or need to
know about both the Assembly and the Senate and the legislation of the
current session (and previous sessions as well). It is the portal to the
floor sessions, online state statutes, Wisconsin constitution and more, as
well as to the supporting legislative agencies (e.g., Legislative Fiscal
Bureau, Legislative Reference Bureau, etc.)

The Wheeler Report—www.thewheelerreport.com

Somewhat similar to Wispolitics (see below), The Wheeler Report
organizes and compiles relevant press releases and election results; but it
does not do much actual reporting or blogging. Its niche for years has
been the tracking the state legislature. Very well organized web site.

WisEye—www.wiseye.org

WisEye is the independent, not-for-profit organization that the state
legislature contracts with to do its live streaming and video archiving of
select committee meetings and all floor periods. WisEye also does inter-
views with newsmakers and videos Supreme Court sessions, pertinent
press conferences, etc. WisEye gives you a live “eye” on what is hap-
pening in state government. Some cable companies carry WisEye, as
well.

Wispolitics—www.wispolitics.com

An excellent source for the day’s state political news. Wispolitics
provides a compilation of press releases from elected officials, organiza-
tions, departments and agencies, candidates, and more. Wispolitics also
does its own reporting and blogging on the top issues of the day.

Wisconsin Family Council 2013-2014 Legislative Directory



38

NOTES
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